Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 27, 1875.

Ġ

## CHAPTER XLVII.

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO INCORPORATE THE TOWN OF TAYLOR'S FALLS, APPROVED JULY FIFTEENTH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND FIFTY-EIGHT, AND AN ACT TO AMEND SAID ACT, APPROVED MARCH SEVENTH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SIXTY-SEVEN, AND AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT CREATING AN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT IN SAID TOWN, APPROVED MARCH SIXTH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-ONE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section twelve of chapter two of the foregoing entitled act, as approved March eighth, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three, be amended so as to read as follows:

[Sec. 12.] The town council shall have power to provide by ordinance for the manner of assessing and enforcing the collection of all taxes levied under the provisions of this act, but until express provision is made in regard to that subject, all taxes shall be collected as follows: The recorder shall deliver to the county auditor of Chisago county, a certificate signed by him under the seal of the corporation, setting forth the amount levied upon every dollar in value of the taxable property within the limits of the town of Taylor's Falls, as incorporated by this act. It thereupon shall become the duty of the said auditor to add the amount thus levied to the assessment rolls of the year in which such levy was made, and it shall become the duty of the county treasurer of said county to collect the amount thus added to the assessment roll, and to enforce the collection of the same in like manner as any other tax of the said county of Chisago is placed in his hands for collection, and to pay the amout so collected to the treasurer of the town of Taylor's Falls, and take duplicate receipts therefor, one of which he shall forthwith file with the recorder of said town of Taylor's Falls, as incorporated by this act.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 24, 1875.